RESOLUTION
NO. 4734

WHEREAS, the Authority’s Engineer Mr. Richard Crane of T&M Associates is

‘ recommending that the Authority replace the existing digester liquid level measuring
|
| systems for digesters 3 and 4. Based upon his research on replacing the system similar in

| kind, two out of three manufacturers did not offer comparable liquid level measuring

|| systems for digesters;
|

‘ WHEREAS, the Authority’s Engineer Mr. Crane received a proposal from Varec
' who offers a similar system without changing the technology which he is recommending
[

‘ to replace the existing liquid level measurement systems for digesters 3 and 4;

WHEREAS, the proposal received by Mr. Crane from Varec dated June 6, 2014

to furnish, deliver and perform mechanical installation would be a cost of $9,617.00 per
| digester for a total amount of $19,234.00.
‘ i NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED to authorize the purchase of two (2)

‘ | Varec liquid level measuring system(s) for digesters 3 and 4 in the amount of $9,617.00

I certify that th foregoim true and
correct chi’a resolutionduly passed and
‘ adopted at a.meectihg of the Township of
Ne}?tune Sewerage Authority held on the

. 18" day of June 2014.

‘ per digester for a total of $19,234,




RESOLUTION
No. H1733
June 2014

Payroll - Mayl5, 2014
Payroll Taxes - May 15, 2014
Payroll - May 29, 2014
Payroll Taxes - May 29, 2014
NIJSHP - June Retirees
NJSHP - June Active

NJ Div. Of Pension - May

Total Paid:

Aramark

Asbury Park Press

Bradley Car Care

Capehart & Scatchard P.A.

Coastal Underwater Service & Supply
Colonial Life

Country Clean Paper Supplies

De Lage Landen Financial Services, Inc
Delta Dental of New Jersey

Electro Maintenance

Evoqua Water Technologies

First Energy

Filter Equipment Co., Inc.

Freehold Cartage

Garden State Laboratories

Grainger

Grove Radiator Warehouse Inc.
Heritage Business Systems, Inc.
Home Depot

JCP&L

Jonathan Green

Lakewood Auto - Asbury NAPA
Lee Battery Service, Inc.
McMaster-Carr Supply Co.

New Jersey American Water

New Jersey Natural Gas

One Call Concepts

Paychex of New York LLC

QC Laboratories

Rubber Supply Company Ingage 1 of 2

38,236.61
19,783.04
42,137.04
20,419.13

9,631.35
34,591.72
20,500.94
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185,299.83

90.37
63.35
46.98
1,605.75
11,832.49
402.18
166.06
161.33
1,955.67
1,177.00
6,630.00
27,535.29
57.50
1,178.44
845.00
173.18
2,565.00
51.74
720.96
11,604.92
723.00
425.80
801.84
1,402.92
385.70
13,127.59
2.44
146.72
900.00
684.88




RESOLUTION

No.
June 2014

Seaboard Welding Supply Inc. $ 36.50
Statewide Insurance Fund $ 45,156.13
SuperMedia LLC $ 19.95
T & M Associates $ 2,975.46
Univar USA $ 16,548.27
University Enterprise - California State Univ. $ 111.00
USA Blue Book $ 2,458.81
Verizon $ 958.43
Verizon - Business $ 21.01
Verizon - Wireless $ 126.57
Watchung Spring Water Co. $ 70.88
ToBePaid $  155,947.11

Optimum - Cablevision $ 5,000.00
GRAND TOTAL §  341,246.94
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I ccrti(ljy’fﬁat the forggoing is)a true and correct
copy oka resolutionduly-passtd and adopted at a

meeting of the Township of Neptune Sewerage

Authority held on the 18th day of June 2014.
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