RESOLUTION NO. 4734

WHEREAS, the Authority's Engineer Mr. Richard Crane of T&M Associates is recommending that the Authority replace the existing digester liquid level measuring systems for digesters 3 and 4. Based upon his research on replacing the system similar in kind, two out of three manufacturers did not offer comparable liquid level measuring systems for digesters;

WHEREAS, the Authority's Engineer Mr. Crane received a proposal from Varec who offers a similar system without changing the technology which he is recommending to replace the existing liquid level measurement systems for digesters 3 and 4;

WHEREAS, the proposal received by Mr. Crane from Varec dated June 6, 2014 to furnish, deliver and perform mechanical installation would be a cost of \$9,617.00 per digester for a total amount of \$19,234.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED to authorize the purchase of two (2) Varec liquid level measuring system(s) for digesters 3 and 4 in the amount of \$9,617.00 per digester for a total of \$19,234.

I certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution duly passed and adopted at a meeting of the Township of Neptune Sewerage Authority held on the 18th day of June 2014.

RESOLUTION

No. 4733

June 2014

Payroll - May15, 2014	\$ 38,236.61
Payroll Taxes - May 15, 2014	\$ 19,783.04
Payroll - May 29, 2014	\$ 42,137.04
Payroll Taxes - May 29, 2014	\$ 20,419.13
NJSHP - June Retirees	\$ 9,631.35
NJSHP - June Active	\$ 34,591.72
NJ Div. Of Pension - May	\$ 20,500.94
Total Paid:	\$ 185,299.83
Aramark	\$ 90.37
Asbury Park Press	\$ 63.35
Bradley Car Care	\$ 46.98
Capehart & Scatchard P.A.	\$ 1,605.75
Coastal Underwater Service & Supply	\$ 11,832.49
Colonial Life	\$ 402.18
Country Clean Paper Supplies	\$ 166.06
De Lage Landen Financial Services, Inc	\$ 161.33
Delta Dental of New Jersey	\$ 1,955.67
Electro Maintenance	\$ 1,177.00
Evoqua Water Technologies	\$ 6,630.00
First Energy	\$ 27,535.29
Filter Equipment Co., Inc.	\$ 57.50
Freehold Cartage	\$ 1,178.44
Garden State Laboratories	\$ 845.00
Grainger	\$ 173.18
Grove Radiator Warehouse Inc.	\$ 2,565.00
Heritage Business Systems, Inc.	\$ 51.74
Home Depot	\$ 720.96
JCP&L	\$ 11,604.92
Jonathan Green	\$ 723.00
Lakewood Auto - Asbury NAPA	\$ 425.80
Lee Battery Service, Inc.	\$ 801.84
McMaster-Carr Supply Co.	\$ 1,402.92
New Jersey American Water	\$ 385.70
New Jersey Natural Gas	\$ 13,127.59
One Call Concepts	\$ 2.44
Paychex of New York LLC	\$ 146.72
QC Laboratories	\$ 900.00
Rubber Supply Company Inpage 1 of 2	\$ 684.88

RESOLUTION

No.

June 2014

Seaboard Welding Supply Inc.	\$ 36.50
Statewide Insurance Fund	\$ 45,156.13
SuperMedia LLC	\$ 19.95
T & M Associates	\$ 2,975.46
Univar USA	\$ 16,548.27
University Enterprise - California State Univ.	\$ 111.00
USA Blue Book	\$ 2,458.81
Verizon	\$ 958.43
Verizon - Business	\$ 21.01
Verizon - Wireless	\$ 126.57
Watchung Spring Water Co.	\$ 70.88
To Be Paid	\$ 155,947.11
Optimum - Cablevision	\$ 5,000.00
GRAND TOTAL	\$ 341,246.94

I certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution duly passed and adopted at a meeting of the Township of Neptune Sewerage Authority held on the 18th day of June 2014.